#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.		12/30/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scripps Media, Inc.
Street Address:	312 Walnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2800
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3317901	10 4:00 SAN DIEGO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (614)464-1737

 Phone:
 614.559.7282

 Email:
 squimby@fbtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Samantha M. Quimby
Address Line 1: FROST BROWN TODD LLC
Address Line 2: 10 West Broad Street - Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samantha M. Quimby

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0280 OP \$40,00 3317901

900212540

Signature:	/samantha m quimby/
Date:	01/19/2012
Total Attachments: 7 source=McGraw-Hill Merger#page1.tif source=McGraw-Hill Merger#page2.tif source=McGraw-Hill Merger#page3.tif source=McGraw-Hill Merger#page4.tif source=McGraw-Hill Merger#page5.tif source=McGraw-Hill Merger#page6.tif source=McGraw-Hill Merger#page7.tif	

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0854530 8100M

DATE: 01-04-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9272526

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0282

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

111356454

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:21 PM 12/30/2011
FILED 01:01 PM 12/30/2011
SRV 111356454 - 0854530 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc. (NEW YORK)

WITH AND INTO

Scripps Media, Inc. (DELAWARE)

UNDER TITLE 8, SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Counsel: William Appleton, Esq.
Senior Vice President and General Counsel
Scripps Media, Inc.
312 Walnut Street, 28<sup>th</sup> Floor
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

103965504.1

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER.

OF

McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc., a New York corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

Scripps Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation

#### UNDER TITLE 8, SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Scripps Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify to the following facts related to the merger (the "Merger") of McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc., a New York corporation, with and into Scripps Media, Inc., pursuant to Title 8, Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "General Corporation Law"):

First: Scripps Media, Inc. is a business corporation of the State of Delaware incorporated under the name United Media Enterprises, Inc. pursuant to the General Corporation Law on May 22, 1978. The name United Media Enterprises, Inc. was changed to Scripps Howard Publishing, Inc. by written action of sole shareholder on March 31, 1993, and the name Scripps Howard Publishing, Inc. was changed to Scripps Media, Inc. effective on December 31, 2009.

Second: Scripps Media, Inc. is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc., a business corporation of the State of New York incorporated pursuant to the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York on April 15, 1971.

<u>Third</u>: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series and the voting rights thereof of McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc. are as follows:

Name of Corporation:	Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding:	Class or series of shares entitled to vote:	Class or series entitled to vote as a class:
McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc.	Common Stock 1,000 shares are outstanding	Common Stock	n/a

Each outstanding share of capital stock of McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc. shall be cancelled immediately upon the effective time of the Merger.

Fourth: Attached as Exhibit A is a copy of the resolutions adopted on December 30, 20 11 by the Board of Directors of Scripps Media, Inc. to merge McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc. with and into Scripps Media, Inc.

Fifth: Scripps Media, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and the name of the surviving corporation shall be Scripps Media, Inc.

Sixth: The certificate of incorporation of Scripps Media, Inc., as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

Seventh: The Merger has been approved by the sole stockholder of Scripps Media, Inc. pursuant to and in accordance with Title 8, Sections 228 and 253 of the General Corporation Law.

Eighth: The Merger shall be effective on December 30 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Scripps Media, Inc. has caused this certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer on DERENGER 30, 20 11.

Scripps Media, Inc.

William Appleton, Senior Vice President & General Counsel

# Exhibit A

Resolutions of the Board of Directors of Scripps Media, Inc.

(Attached)

#### SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC.

# UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, being all of the directors of Scripps Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby approve and adopt the following resolutions, by unanimous written consent.

RESOLVED, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between the Corporation and McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc. ("MGH"), in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), pursuant to which MGH will be merged with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation as the surviving corporation, is hereby approved and adopted;

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation, each acting alone without joinder of any other officer, be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute and deliver such other agreements, documents, instruments and certificates, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, as necessary, advisable or appropriate to effectuate or carry out the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolution, in such form or forms as the officer(s) executing the same shall deem appropriate

Executed on December 30, 2011

Richard A. Boehne

Timothy E. Stautberg

Timothy M. Wesolowski

Brian G. Lawlor

## **EXHIBIT A**

# AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC. INTO SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC.

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (this "Agreement") is made on December 30, 2011, by and between McGraw-Hill Broadcasting Company, Inc., a New York corporation ("MGH"), and Scripps Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SMI").

- 1. On December 30, 2011 (the "Effective Time"), MGH shall be merged with and into SMI (hereinafter sometimes called the "Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to and upon the authority of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 9.07 of the New York Business Corporation Law (the "Merger").
- 2. MGH is a business corporation of the State of New York incorporated pursuant to the Business Corporation Law on April 15, 1971.
- 3. SMI was formed in Delaware under the name United Media Enterprises, Inc. on May 22, 1978, and the name United Media Enterprises, Inc. was changed to Scripps Howard Publishing, Inc. by written action of sole shareholder on March 31, 1993. The name Scripps Howard Publishing, Inc. was changed to Scripps Media, Inc. effective on December 31, 2009.
- 4. The authorized capital stock of SMI consists of 2,000 common voting shares, without par value, 1,990 of which are outstanding. Only the common voting shares are entitled to vote with regard to the Merger.
- 5. The authorized capital stock of MGH consists of 1,000 shares of common stock, par value of \$1.00 a share, all of which are outstanding. Only the common stock is entitled to vote with regard to the Merger.
- 6. SMI owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of MGH. Each outstanding share of capital stock of MGH shall be cancelled immediately upon the Effective Time.
- 7. A Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be duly prepared, executed and acknowledged by the constituent corporations and thereafter delivered to the Secretary of State of Delaware and a Certificate of Merger shall be duly prepared, executed and acknowledged by the constituent corporations and thereafter delivered to the Department of State of New York (together, the "Certificates") for filing pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law and the New York Business Corporation Law, respectively.
- 8. The certificate of incorporation of SMI as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation. No amendments or changes will be made to the certificate of incorporation of SMI.
  - 9. From and after the Effective Time, the Merger will have all the effects provided by applicable law.
- 10. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be an original, but such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 11. This Agreement has been approved and adopted by the directors and sole shareholder of MGH and the directors and sole shareholder of SMI.
- 12. The Merger may be terminated or abandoned by action of the directors and sole shareholder of each of MGH and SMI prior to the effective time as set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be signed by their respective officers, thereunto duly authorized, on the date first above written.

MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.

SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC.

Name: William Appleton

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Name: William Appleton

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0288

**RECORDED: 01/19/2012**